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Title Salutation becg handler Email Party Notes Preview

Hampshire County Council

Cabinet

Councillor Roy Perry Councillor Perry AK roy.perry@hants.gov.uk Con Leader of Hampshire County Council, & Executive Member for Policy and Resources

Councillor Andrew Gibson Councillor Gibson AK andrew.gibson@hants.gov.uk Con Executive Member for Culture, Recreation and Countryside

Councillor Rob Humby Councillor Humby AK Rob.Humby@hants.gov.uk Con Executive Member for Environment & Transport

Councillor Andrew Joy Councillor Joy PW - andrew.joy@hants.gov.uk Con Executive Member for Communities, Partnerships and External Affairs (including the impact of Brexit on the affairs of Hampshire)

Councillor Mel Kendal Councillor Kendal PW X mel.kendal@hants.gov.uk Con Executive Member for Economic Development

Division Members

Councillor Marge Harvey Councillor Harvey PW marge.harvey@hants.gov.uk Con Catherington

Councillor David Keast Councillor Keast PW - david.keast@hants.gov.uk Con Cowplain & Hart Plain

Councillor Ann Briggs Councillor Briggs PW - ann.briggs@hants.gov.uk Con Waterloo & Stakes North

Councillor Patricia Stallard Councillor Stallard PW - patricia.stallard@hants.gov.uk Con Winchester Southern Parishes

Councillor Gary Hughes Councillor Hughes PW gary.hughes@hants.gov.uk Con Purbrook & Stakes South

East Hampshire District Council

Cabinet

Councillor Ferris Cowper Councillor Cowper AK  ferris.cowper@easthants.gov.uk  Con Deputy Leader & Finance Portfolio & Whitehill & Bordon

Councillor Angela Glass Councillor Glass AK  angela.glass@easthants.gov.uk  Con Planning and Affordable Housing Portfolio

Councillor Richard Millard Councillor Millard AK  richard.millard@easthants.gov.uk  Con Leader & Strategy Portfolio

Ward Members

Councillor Sara Schillemore Councillor Schillemore AK  sara.schillemore@easthants.gov.uk  Con Horndean (Catherington and Lovedean)

Planning Committe

Councillor Ingrid Thomas Councillor Thomas AK ingrid.thomas@easthants.gov.uk Con Chair of Planning Committee & Neighbourhoods and Housing

Winchester City Council

Cabinet

Councillor Caroline Brook Councillor Brook AK cbrook@winchester.gov.uk Con Portfolio for Built Environment

Councillor Caroline Horrill Councillor Horrill AK chorrill@winchester.gov.uk Con Leader with Portfolio for Housing Services

Councillor Robert Humby Councillor Humby AK rhumby@winchester.gov.uk Con Deputy Leader & Portfolio Holder for Business Partnerships

Councillor Jan Warwick Councillor Warwick AK jwarwick@winchester.gov.uk Con Portfolio Holder for Environment

Ward Members

Councillor Caroline Brook Councillor Brook PW - cbrook@winchester.gov.uk Con Denmead

Councillor Michael Read Councillor Read PW - mread@winchester.gov.uk Con Denmead

Councillor Patricia Stallard Councillor Stallard PW - pstallard@winchester.gov.uk Con Denmead

Councillor Angela Clear Councillor Clear PW aclear@winchester.gov.uk Lib Dem Southwick and Wickham

Councillor Neil Cutler Councillor Cutler PW - ncutler@winchester.gov.uk Lib Dem Southwick and Wickham

Councillor Therese Evans Councillor Evans PW tevans@winchester.gov.uk Lib Dem Southwick and Wickham

Planning Committe

Councillor Laurence Ruffell Councillor Ruffell AK lruffell@winchester.gov.uk Con Chair of Joint Planning Committee (Winchester City Council & Havant Borough Council)

Havant Borough Council

Cabinet

Councillor Anthony Briggs Councillor Briggs AK tony.briggs@havant.gov.uk Con Acting Leader (Aug - Dec), Operations, Environmental Services and NORSE

Councillor David Guest Councillor Guest KG david.guest@havant.gov.uk Con Planning and Place-Making

Councillor Tim Pike Councillor Pike KG Tim.Pike@havant.gov.uk Con Economy and Infrastructure Projects

Councillor Michael Wilson Councillor Wilson KG michael.wilson@havant.gov.uk Con Environment and Neighbourhood Services

Councillor Leah Turner Councillor Turner KG leah.turner@havant.gov.uk Con Communities and Housing

Ward Members

Councillor Michael Cheshire MBE Councillor Cheshire  KG michael.cheshire@havant.gov.uk Con Hart Plain. Will resume leadership circa Dec 2017

Councillor Elaine Shimbart Councillor Shimbart KG elaine.shimbart@havant.gov.uk Ind Hart Plain

Councillor Gerald Shimbart Councillor Shimbart KG gerald.shimbart@havant.gov.uk Ind Hart Plain

Councillor Paul Buckley Councillor Buckley KG paul.buckley@havant.gov.uk Con Waterloo

Councillor Mike Sceal Councillor Sceal KG michael.sceal@havant.gov.uk Con Waterloo

Councillor Peter Wade Councillor Wade KG peter.wade@havant.gov.uk Con Waterloo

Councillor Gary Kerrin Councillor Kerrin KG gary.kerrin@havant.gov.uk UKIP Stakes

Councillor Dianne Lloyd Councillor Lloyd KG dianne.lloyd@havant.gov.uk Con Stakes

Councillor Diana Patrick Councillor Patrick KG diana.patrick@havant.gov.uk Con Stakes

Councillor Gwen Blackett Councillor Blackett KG gwen.blackett@havant.gov.uk Con Purbrook

Councillor Caren Howard Councillor Howard KG caren.howard@havant.gov.uk Con Purbrook

Councillor Gary Hughes Councillor Hughes KG Gary.Hughes@havant.gov.uk Con Purbrook

Portsmouth City Council

Cabinet

Councillor Donna Jones Councillor Jones AK Cllr.Donna.Jones@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Leader of The Council & Cabinet Member for Planning, Regeneration and Economic Development

Councillor Luke Stubbs Councillor Stubbs AK Cllr.Luke.Stubbs@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Deputy Leader of the Council and Cabinet Member for Health & Social Care

Councillor Simon Bosher Councillor Bosher AK Cllr.Simon.Bosher@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Cabinet Member for Traffic & Transportation

Ward Members

Councillor Jennie Brent Councillor Brent TB cllr.jennie.brent@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Eastney & Craneswater

Councillor Luke Stubbs Councillor Stubbs TB Cllr.Luke.Stubbs@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Deputy Leader of the Council, Eastney & Craneswater

Councillor Matthew Winnington Councillor Winnington TB Cllr.Matthew.Winnington@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Lib Dem Eastney & Craneswater

Councillor Ben Dowling Councillor Dowling TB Lib Dem Milton

Councillor Will Purvis Councillor Purvis TB Cllr.Will.Purvis@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Lib Dem Milton

Councillor Gerald Vernon-Jackson CBECouncillor Vernon-Jackson TB Lib Dem Milton

Councillor Steve Hastings Councillor Hastings TB cllr.steve.hastings@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Baffins

Councillor Darren Sanders Councillor Sanders TB cllr.darren.sanders@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Lib Dem Baffins

Councillor Lynne Stagg Councillor Stagg TB Cllr.Lynne.Stagg@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Lib Dem Baffins

Councillor Alicia Denny Councillor Denny TB cllr.alicia.denny@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Copnor

Councillor Robert New Councillor New TB Cllr.Robert.New@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Cabinet Member for Environment & Community Safety, Copnor

Councillor Neill Young Councillor Young TB Cllr.Neill.Young@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Copnor

Councillor Simon Bosher Councillor Bosher TB Cllr.Simon.Bosher@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Cabinet Member for Traffic & Transportation, Drayton & Farlington

Councillor Ken Ellcome Councillor Ellcome TB lordmayorsoffice@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Lord Mayor, Drayton & Farlington

Councillor Steve Wemyss Councillor Wemyss TB cllr.Steve.Wemyss@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Drayton & Farlington

Planning Committe

Councillor James Flemming Councillor Flemming TB cllr.jim.fleming@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Chair of Planning Committee

Denmead Parish Council

Mr Brendan Gibbs Mr Gibbs AK dclerk@denmeadparishcouncil.co.uk n/a Denmead Parish Council

Horndean Parish Council

Mrs Carla Baverstock-Jones Mrs Baverstock-Jones AK contact@horndeanpc-hants.gov.uk n/a Horndean Parish Council 27th

Media

Portsmouth News The Editor AK newsdesk@thenews.co.uk

Hampshire Chronicle The Editor AK news@hampshirechronicle.co.uk

Southern Daily Echo The Editor AK newsdesk@soton-echo.co.uk

Horndean Post The Editor AK graememoir@petersfieldpost.co.uk

Petersfield Post The Editor AK graememoir@petersfieldpost.co.uk

Mr Paul Ferguson Mr Ferguson paul@clanfieldpost.co.uk
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Hampshire County Council

Cabinet

Councillor Keith Mans Councillor Mans keith.mans@hants.gov.uk Con Deputy Leader of Hampshire County Council, & Executive Lead Member for Children’s Services

Councillor Peter Edgar Councillor Edgar Peter.Edgar@hants.gov.uk Con Executive Member for Education

Councillor Liz Fairhurst Councillor Fairhurst liz.fairhurst@hants.gov.uk Con Executive Member for Adult Social Care and Health

Councillor Stephen Reid Councillor Reid stephen.reid@hants.gov.uk Con Executive Member for Human Resources and Performance

Councillor Patricia Stallard Councillor Stallard Patricia.Stallard@hants.gov.uk Con Executive Member for Public Health (including responsibilities for Supporting Troubled Families and for Emergency Planning)

East Hampshire District Council

Cabinet

Councillor Bill Mouland Councillor Mouland  bill.mouland@easthants.gov.uk  Con Communications and PR

Councillor Ingrid Thomas Councillor Thomas  ingrid.thomas@easthants.gov.uk  Con Neighbourhoods and Housing and Planning Committee Chairman

Councillor Glynis Watts Councillor Watts  glynis.watts@easthants.gov.uk  Con Business Support

Councillor Julie Butler Councillor Butler  julie.butler@easthants.gov.uk  Con Customer Relations

Councillor Adam Carew Councillor Carew  adam.carew@easthants.gov.uk  Con Welfare Champion

Councillor Tony Costigan Councillor Costigan  tony.costigan@easthants.gov.uk  Con Commercial Commissioning

Councillor Guy Shepherd Councillor Shepherd  guy.shepherd@easthants.gov.uk  Con Regeneration Delivery

Planning Committee

Councillor Bob Ayer Councillor Ayer  bob.ayer@easthants.gov.uk  Con Planning Committee Vice Chair 27th

Winchester City Council

Cabinet

Councillor Steve Miller Councillor Miller smiller@winchester.gov.uk Con Portfolio Holder for Estates

Councillor Guy Ashton Councillor Ashton gashton@winchester.gov.uk Con Portfolio Holder for Finance

Councillor Stephen Godfrey Councillor Godfrey sgodfrey@winchester.gov.uk Con Portfolio Holder for Professional Services

Councillor Lisa Griffiths Councillor Griffiths lgriffiths@winchester.gov.uk Con Portfolio Holder for Health and Wellbeing

Planning Committee

Councillor Laurence Ruffell Councillor Ruffell lruffell@winchester.gov.uk Con Planning Committee Chair 

Councilor Michael Read Councillor Read mread@winchester.gov.uk Con

Havant Borough Council

Cabinet

Councillor Michael Wilson Councillor Wilson michael.wilson@havant.gov.uk Con Governance and Organisational Development

Councillor Narinder Bains Councillor Bains Narinder.Bains@havant.gov.uk Con Business Development and 5 Councils

Councillor Leah Turner Councillor Turner leah.turner@havant.gov.uk Con Communities and Housing

Potsmouth City Council

Cabinet

Councillor Jennie Brent Councillor Brent cllr.jennie.brent@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Cabinet Member for Housing

Councillor Ryan Brent Councillor Brent cllr.ryan.brent@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Cabinet Member for Children and Families

Councillor Hannah Hockaday Councillor Hockaday cllr.hannah.hockaday@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Cabinet Member for Education

Councillor Frank Jonas Councillor Jonas cllr.frank.jonas@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Cabinet Member for Resources

Councillor Linda Symes Councillor Symes cllr.linda.symes@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Cabinet Member for Culture, Leisure and Sport

Planning Committee

Councillor Jim Fleming Councillor Fleming Cllr.Jim.Fleming@portsmouthcc.gov.uk Con Planning Committee Chairman

Third Party Groups

The Chairperson Sir / Madam info@hampshirechamber.co.uk n/a Hampshire Chamber of Commerce

Councillor Seán Woodward Councillor Woodward swoodward@fareham.gov.uk n/a PUSH

Mr William White Mr White isobel.bretherton@nfu.org.uk  n/a National Farmers Union (South East)

The Chairperson Sir / Madam n/a Shaping Portsmouth

The Chairperson Sir / Madam hello@southernentrepreneurs.com  n/a Southern Entrepreneurs

The Chairperson Sir / Madam info@solentlep.org.uk n/a Solent LEP

The Chairperson Sir / Madam roxana.andrusca@hampshireiowbusinessalliance.co.uK n/a Hampshire & Isle of Wight Business Alliance 

The Headteacher Sir / Madam general@horndeantc.hants.sch.uk n/a Horndean Technology College

The Chairperson Sir / Madam info.centre@port.ac.uk n/a University of Portsmouth

The Chairperson Sir / Madam info@hmswarrior.org n/a Warrior Preservation Trust

The Chairperson Sir / Madam n/a Sustrans (South)

The Chairperson Sir / Madam ces@ovesco.co.uk n/a Community Energy South

The Chairperson Sir / Madam info@hampshire-energy.coop n/a Hampshire Renewable Energy Co-operative

Mr Neil Watson Mr Watson neil.watson@environment-agency.gov.uk n/a The Southern Coastal Group

The Chairperson Sir / Madam n/a RNLI

The Chairperson Sir / Madam n/a HMNB Portsmouth

The Chairperson Sir / Madam feedback@hiwwt.org.uk n/a Hampshire & Isle of Wight Wildlife Trust 

The Chairperson Sir / Madam n/a Portsmouth Cultural Trust

The Chairperson Sir / Madam n/a Hampshire Field Club & Archaeological Society

The Chairperson Sir / Madam comment@jncc.gov.uk n/a Joint Nature Conservation Committee

Mr Lucy Williams Ms Williams lucy.williams@suffolkcoastal.gov.uk n/a Local Government Association (Coastal Issues Special Interest Group)

Councillor M Penfold MBE Councillor Penfold neil.watson@environment-agency.gov.uk n/a Standing Conference on Problems Associated with the Coastline

Councillor Keith Mans Councillor Mans https://hampshire.firmstep.com/default.aspx/RenderForm/?F.Name=Eq2buKaiCkY&HideToolbar=1n/a South England Local Partners

The Chairperson Sir / Madam n/a Hampshire and Isle of Wight Local Government Association 

The Chairperson Sir / Madam n/a Lovedean Village Resident's Association

The Chairperson Sir / Madam http://www.hbra.online/contact n/a Havant Borough Residents Alliance

Ms Sue McClory Ms McClory mailbox@portsmouthsociety.org.uk n/a The Portsmouth Society

Mr David Smith Mr Smith n/a Havant Civic Society

Mr Ken Newley Mr Newley history@rowlandscastle.com n/a Rowlands Castle Historical Society

The Chairperson Sir / Madam enquiries@petersfieldsociety.org.uk n/a The Petersfield Society

The Chairperson Sir / Madam   n/a Hampshire RoamAbility

The Chairperson Sir / Madam contact@p-d-f.org.uk n/a Portsmouth Disability Forum

The Chairperson Sir / Madam

chairman@hantsastro.org.uk

n/a Havant Area Disability Access Group

Mr Graham Bryant Mr Bryant chairman@hantsastro.org.uk n/a Hampshire Astronomical Group 
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